Omnibus Poll
April 26 - 27, 2013

1. Which alternative treatments
Which of the following alternative medical treatments would you use if you were to become ill?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Homeopathy 31% 25% 37% 26% 38% 35% 19% 30% 32% 31% 32% 22%
Reflexology 19% 14% 23% 21% 24% 20% 7% 18% 22% 15% 19% 17%
Traditional
Chinese Medicine 20% 20% 20% 17% 26% 24% 7% 17% 25% 15% 21% 15%
Faith healing
(including prayer) 32% 28% 36% 27% 35% 35% 28% 29% 34% 33% 33% 25%
Acupuncture 33% 30% 36% 30% 40% 35% 19% 34% 36% 25% 34% 21%
Traditional herbal
remedies 44% 40% 47% 46% 51% 47% 23% 43% 45% 42% 44% 41%
None of the above 33% 36% 30% 34% 28% 29% 47% 32% 31% 37% 32% 41%
Totals (1,000) (469) (531) (184) (300) (359) (155) (331) (426) (243) (905) (95)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad
Homeopathy 31% 34% 27% 19% 21% 27% 32% 38% 39%
Reflexology 19% 20% 13% 16% 6% 16% 20% 25% 24%
Traditional
Chinese Medicine 20% 21% 17% 15% 13% 16% 22% 24% 29%
Faith healing
(including prayer) 32% 30% 45% 35% 22% 38% 31% 31% 18%
Acupuncture 33% 35% 26% 23% 17% 26% 34% 43% 49%
Traditional herbal
remedies 44% 44% 47% 39% 33% 43% 46% 47% 40%
None of the above 33% 34% 23% 34% 54% 32% 31% 34% 30%
Totals (1,000) (809) (98) (93) (41) (341) (342) (182) (94)
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2. Exclusively alternative treatments
Would you ever exclusively use an alternative medical treatment and reject conventional medical treatments?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Definitely 6% 5% 7% 9% 7% 5% 4% 5% 7% 6% 6% 10%
Probably 13% 14% 13% 17% 17% 11% 8% 14% 13% 12% 13% 16%
Probably not 32% 36% 28% 23% 29% 36% 36% 28% 33% 35% 33% 18%
Definitely not 33% 34% 33% 33% 30% 32% 41% 39% 30% 31% 34% 24%
Don’t know 16% 12% 19% 17% 17% 16% 12% 14% 17% 16% 14% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (469) (531) (184) (300) (359) (155) (331) (426) (243) (905) (95)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad

Definitely 6% 6% 12% 4% 7% 7% 6% 6% 4%
Probably 13% 12% 13% 21% 22% 12% 14% 14% 7%
Probably not 32% 33% 23% 30% 17% 33% 32% 35% 28%
Definitely not 33% 35% 29% 26% 29% 31% 33% 31% 52%
Don’t know 16% 14% 23% 20% 25% 16% 16% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (809) (98) (93) (41) (341) (342) (182) (94)
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3. Legal for parents reject conventional treatment
Do you think it should be legal for parents to reject all conventional medical treatment for their ill child, in favor of alternative remedies?

You

Gender Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Definitely 10% 12% 8% 14% 14% 8% 5% 7% 12% 12% 10% 9%
Probably 13% 14% 13% 20% 16% 9% 9% 12% 13% 14% 13% 16%
Probably not 26% 25% 26% 22% 22% 28% 30% 27% 26% 24% 26% 24%
Definitely not 34% 33% 34% 24% 27% 40% 40% 40% 29% 34% 35% 23%
Don’t know 17% 16% 19% 20% 21% 15% 16% 14% 21% 16% 16% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (469) (531) (184) (300) (359) (155) (331) (426) (243) (905) (95)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad
Definitely 10% 11% 12% 5% 13% 11% 10% 11% 7%
Probably 13% 13% 14% 13% 18% 12% 15% 12% 13%
Probably not 26% 25% 23% 29% 26% 27% 23% 26% 31%
Definitely not 34% 35% 28% 33% 35% 33% 32% 36% 38%
Don’t know 17% 16% 22% 20% 9% 18% 21% 16% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (809) (98) (93) (41) (341) (342) (182) (94)
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4. Parents face criminal charges if reject conventional treatment
If a child dies after falling ill and receiving no conventional medical treatment, do you think the parents who refused conventional medical treatment should face

criminal charges?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Definitely 25% 26% 24% 23% 24% 27% 23% 31% 21% 24% 25% 27%
Probably 32% 32% 32% 28% 28% 34% 40% 35% 30% 32% 33% 20%
Probably not 15% 15% 14% 17% 13% 14% 17% 11% 15% 18% 15% 10%
Definitely not 10% 12% 8% 10% 11% 9% 8% 6% 12% 11% 10% 9%
Don’t know 18% 15% 22% 22% 23% 16% 12% 17% 21% 16% 17% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (469) (531) (184) (300) (359) (155) (331) (426) (243) (905) (95)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad

Definitely 25% 25% 22% 29% 39% 26% 24% 20% 25%
Probably 32% 33% 25% 35% 26% 34% 30% 34% 35%
Probably not 15% 15% 14% 13% 12% 15% 15% 15% 16%
Definitely not 10% 11% 8% 6% 4% 9% 11% 12% 10%
Don’t know 18% 17% 31% 18% 19% 18% 20% 19% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (809) (98) (93) (41) (341) (342) (182) (94)




